507998720 07/07/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8045860

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D		News	Evecution Data	
		Name	Execution Date	
INVENSAS BONDING T	ECHNOLO	äles, INC.	08/15/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	ADEIA SEMICONDUCTOR BONDING TECHNOLOGIES INC.			
Street Address:	3025 ORCHARD PARKWAY			
City:	SAN JOSE			
State/Country:	CALIFORI	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95134			
	•			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	174	448794		
Fax Number:		9)760-9502		
	•	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucces	ssful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if	provided; if	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
		97600404		
		ing@knobbe.com		
•		OBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP		
Address Line 1:		40 MAIN STREET		
Address Line 4:	IRV	/INE, CALIFORNIA 92614		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		TSSRA.173C1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ADEEL S. AKHTAR		
SIGNATURE:		/Adeel Syed Akhtar/		
DATE SIGNED:		07/07/2023		
Fotal Attachments: 3				
ource=2022-08-15_Nam	e Change (I	nvensas Bonding to Adeia Semiconductor	Bonding (INC))_TSSRA#page1.tit	
		nvensas Bonding to Adeia Semiconductor nvensas Bonding to Adeia Semiconductor		



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INVENSAS BONDING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INVENSAS BONDING TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "ADEIA SEMICONDUCTOR BONDING TECHNOLOGIES INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2022, AT 9:36 O`CLOCK A.M.



3660098 8100 SR# 20223259516

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204159348 Date: 08-15-22

PATENT REEL: 064235 FRAME: 0280

08/15/2022 Number 3660098 FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF INVENSAS BONDING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Invensas Bonding Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

1. Article I of the Corporation's Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

Article I: The name of the corporation is Adeia Semiconductor Bonding Technologies Inc. (hereinafter the "Corporation").

2. The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be duly executed in its corporate name this <u>15th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2022.

INVENSAS BONDING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: <u>Paul Davis</u>

Name: Paul Davis Title: Authorized Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment Changing Name (Invensas Bonding Technologies,

Inc.)]

PATENT REEL: 064235 FRAME: 0282

RECORDED: 07/07/2023